
S:\SharedWP\ENGINEERING PROJECTS\_Storm Damage\2019 Storm Damage\FEMA\Gualala Road, CR 501, MP 
0.33\Construction\Award\210011 award Bid Sum

DISTRICT: 1
COUNTY: MENDOCINO

 ROUTE: 501
  

PREPARED BY:  Chris Gialdini DATE: 3/8/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 3/9/2022

UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Mobilization LS 1 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
2 Construction Area Signs LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
3 Traffic Control LS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
4 Water Pollution Control LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
5 Develop Water Supply LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
6 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
7 Roadway Excavation CY 340 $50.00 $17,000.00 $50.00 $17,000.00 $40.00 $13,600.00

8(F) Structure Excavation CY 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $125.00 $1,250.00
9 Soldier & Anchor Piling EA 12 $4,750.00 $57,000.00 $6,000.00 $72,000.00 $5,485.00 $65,820.00

10 Tie-Rod Assemblies EA 8 $2,250.00 $18,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,100.00 $16,800.00
11 Timber Lagging (4"x12") FSF 300 $35.00 $10,500.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00
12 Timber Lagging (6"x12") FSF 56 $40.00 $2,240.00 $30.00 $1,680.00 $40.00 $2,240.00
13 6" P.P.P. Underdrain LF 100 $80.00 $8,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $70.00 $7,000.00
14 6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet LF 40 $70.00 $2,800.00 $40.00 $1,600.00 $85.00 $3,400.00
15 Terminal Riser LF 20 $30.00 $600.00 $10.00 $200.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
16 RSP (1/4 TON) TON 5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $612.00 $3,060.00

17(F) Structural Backfill CY 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
18 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 200 $67.50 $13,500.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00
19 HMA (Type A) TON 65 $250.00 $16,250.00 $120.00 $7,800.00 $246.00 $15,990.00
20 HMA Dike (Type A) LF 85 $50.00 $4,250.00 $80.00 $6,800.00 $48.00 $4,080.00
21 HMA "V" Ditch LF 100 $35.00 $3,500.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
22 M.G.S. (Wood Post) LF 50 $100.00 $5,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $255.00 $12,750.00
23 Terminal System (SoftStop) EA 2 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00
24 Delineators (Class 1, Type E) EA 10 $37.50 $375.00 $35.00 $350.00 $28.00 $280.00
25 Erosion Control (MCDOT) SY 300 $13.00 $3,900.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $14.80 $4,440.00

Total: $205,415.00 $236,180.00 $212,210.00
DBE Goal: 100% 18% 61%
Corrected Amount

Sheet 1 of 3
BID SUMMARY

ADVERTISED DATE: February 20, 2022

CONTRACT NO. 210011
TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON GUALALA ROAD, CR 501, M.P. 0.33

BID OPENING DATE:  March 8, 2022

Gregg Simpson TruckingBouthillier's Construction, Inc.

GUALALA ROAD, M.P. 0.33

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
NO. 1 NO. 2



S:\SharedWP\ENGINEERING PROJECTS\_Storm Damage\2019 Storm Damage\FEMA\Gualala Road, CR 501, MP 
0.33\Construction\Award\210011 award Bid Sum

DISTRICT: 1
COUNTY: MENDOCINO

 ROUTE: 501
  

PREPARED BY:  Chris Gialdini DATE: 3/8/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 3/9/2022

UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Mobilization LS 1 $23,215.00 $23,215.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
2 Construction Area Signs LS 1 $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00
3 Traffic Control LS 1 $14,990.00 $14,990.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00
4 Water Pollution Control LS 1 $2,280.00 $2,280.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,450.00 $3,450.00
5 Develop Water Supply LS 1 $1,803.00 $1,803.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
6 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $859.00 $859.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,050.00 $6,050.00
7 Roadway Excavation CY 340 $39.00 $13,260.00 $50.00 $17,000.00 $75.00 $25,500.00

8(F) Structure Excavation CY 10 $317.00 $3,170.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $235.00 $2,350.00
9 Soldier & Anchor Piling EA 12 $5,250.00 $63,000.00 $6,000.00 $72,000.00 $6,650.00 $79,800.00

10 Tie-Rod Assemblies EA 8 $3,327.00 $26,616.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $3,235.00 $25,880.00
11 Timber Lagging (4"x12") FSF 300 $48.00 $14,400.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $55.00 $16,500.00
12 Timber Lagging (6"x12") FSF 56 $121.00 $6,776.00 $30.00 $1,680.00 $71.00 $3,976.00
13 6" P.P.P. Underdrain LF 100 $141.00 $14,100.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $117.00 $11,700.00
14 6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet LF 40 $92.00 $3,680.00 $40.00 $1,600.00 $139.00 $5,560.00
15 Terminal Riser LF 20 $65.00 $1,300.00 $10.00 $200.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
16 RSP (1/4 TON) TON 5 $305.00 $1,525.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $188.00 $940.00

17(F) Structural Backfill CY 10 $463.00 $4,630.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $114.00 $1,140.00
18 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 200 $95.00 $19,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $114.50 $22,900.00
19 HMA (Type A) TON 65 $292.00 $18,980.00 $120.00 $7,800.00 $459.00 $29,835.00
20 HMA Dike (Type A) LF 85 $66.00 $5,610.00 $80.00 $6,800.00 $44.00 $3,740.00
21 HMA "V" Ditch LF 100 $22.00 $2,200.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $77.00 $7,700.00
22 M.G.S. (Wood Post) LF 50 $249.00 $12,450.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $91.00 $4,550.00
23 Terminal System (SoftStop) EA 2 $5,833.00 $11,666.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $13,335.00 $26,670.00
24 Delineators (Class 1, Type E) EA 10 $27.00 $270.00 $35.00 $350.00 $41.00 $410.00
25 Erosion Control (MCDOT) SY 300 $18.00 $5,400.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $12.00 $3,600.00

Total: $272,500.00 $236,180.00 $309,401.00
DBE Goal: 2% 18% N/A
Corrected Amount

Sheet 2 of 3
BID SUMMARY

NO. 4

CONTRACT NO. 210011
TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON GUALALA ROAD, CR 501, M.P. 0.33

GUALALA ROAD, M.P. 0.33

ADVERTISED DATE: February 20, 2022 BID OPENING DATE:  March 8, 2022

Rege Construction, Inc. Piazza ConstructionENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
NO. 3



S:\SharedWP\ENGINEERING PROJECTS\_Storm Damage\2019 Storm Damage\FEMA\Gualala Road, CR 501, MP 
0.33\Construction\Award\210011 award Bid Sum

DISTRICT: 1
COUNTY: MENDOCINO

 ROUTE: 501
  

PREPARED BY:  Chris Gialdini DATE: 3/8/2022 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 3/9/2022

*Bid No. 5 was rejected as nonresponsive bid.

UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY. PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Mobilization LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Construction Area Signs LS 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 Traffic Control LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 Water Pollution Control LS 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 Develop Water Supply LS 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 Roadway Excavation CY 340 $22.00 $7,480.00 $50.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

8(F) Structure Excavation CY 10 $50.00 $500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
9 Soldier & Anchor Piling EA 12 $12,500.00 $150,000.00 $6,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 Tie-Rod Assemblies EA 8 $2,750.00 $22,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
11 Timber Lagging (4"x12") FSF 300 $50.00 $15,000.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
12 Timber Lagging (6"x12") FSF 56 $120.00 $6,720.00 $30.00 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00
13 6" P.P.P. Underdrain LF 100 $40.00 $4,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
14 6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet LF 40 $40.00 $1,600.00 $40.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
15 Terminal Riser LF 20 $75.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00
16 RSP (1/4 TON) TON 5 $300.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00

17(F) Structural Backfill CY 10 $75.00 $750.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 200 $60.00 $12,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
19 HMA (Type A) TON 65 $600.00 $39,000.00 $120.00 $7,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
20 HMA Dike (Type A) LF 85 $90.00 $7,650.00 $80.00 $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
21 HMA "V" Ditch LF 100 $90.00 $9,000.00 $120.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
22 M.G.S. (Wood Post) LF 50 $240.00 $12,000.00 $200.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
23 Terminal System (SoftStop) EA 2 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
24 Delineators (Class 1, Type E) EA 10 $35.00 $350.00 $35.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
25 Erosion Control (MCDOT) SY 300 $17.00 $5,100.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total: $349,850.00 $236,180.00 $0.00
DBE Goal: N/A 18% N/A
Corrected Amount

MR Construction ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
NO. 5 NO. 6

GUALALA ROAD, M.P. 0.33

Sheet 3 of 3
BID SUMMARY

CONTRACT NO. 210011
TITLE: 2019 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON GUALALA ROAD, CR 501, M.P. 0.33

ADVERTISED DATE: February 20, 2022 BID OPENING DATE:  March 8, 2022
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